GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 731
(To be answered on the 379 December 2015)

ACQUISITION OF BOEING AIRCRAFT

731. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether thefirst of the six next generation Boeing 737-800 air cr afts
are proposed to be taken on dry lease by Air India Express;

(b) if so, the detailsther eof;
(c) whether the Government has intiated stepsto recruit cabin crew for
the expansion plans being worked out to cater to the needs of the flyers
commuters; and
(d) if so, the detailsthereof ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Air India Charters Limited has contracted for
the lease of six B-737-800 NG aircraft for delivery between March and
November 2016.

(c) & (d) : Air India Express has already undertaken recruitment
exerciseto recruit cabin crew for its enchanced fleet and 150 candidates
have been shortlisted for appointment on fixed term contract basis, as
airline attendant.
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